96-100 CAPISIC STREET

98 Capisic Street

Feb. 21, 1973

Betty A. Dennison 98 Capisic Streat

Dear Mrs. Dennison:

It is the understanding of this department that you, have made the passement area into living quarters, making this a two-family dwelling without first applying for a building permit.

It is required that you apply for a permit and change of use within the next ten days - not later than February 18,1973.

Please bring to this office a floor plan of the entrances and work done.

very truly yours,

Hugh Irving Inspector

HI:M

\$ 1.74	
	Bethy A Minneson
<u> </u>	98 Capine St.
	January 6, 1973.
(1)	TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
	My reason for typing this note is-
	My subject is the property situated at 98 Capisic St., Portland, Maine.
	The property is presently owned by Mno
	Elizabeth Dennison who is presently residing at this home-or-it could still
~	be owned by her parents, Mr. & Mrs. Alton
	I have been informed that the present owner of this single dwelling is
	renting it as a tenement 2 dweelings.
	The basement has been finished off into an apartment.
	Now, whether or not this isknown to the proper authorities such as the building inspector-tax assessorI do notknow.
	I do think that this should be look into.
(	A CONCERNED TAXPAYER
j.	
ļ	JANI 5 1075
	DEAT, OF BLUE HASP.
<del> </del>	CIFT

-

4, 7



# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

# COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY
COMPLAINT NO. 73/4

Date Received Jan. 8, 1973

R3	98 Capisic
	इस

	98 Capisic	St	_ Use of Building_	
Location_	JU Juliane	Betty A. Dennis	on - same	Telephone
Owner's ra	ame and address_			Telephone
Tenant's n	aine and address_	à concorned		Telephone
Complaina	rt's name and ado	dress_A concerned		
Descriptio	1	dwelling - is re	enting it as a 2-f	· contrared
NOTES:	1-2-73	These by	the place	lid not stop zears
In 1	he yard	· alg of	CA ZEIGLES	
1 3	7-73	Vo cago in the	graso today:	- Gue mailtex
624	& Elec-	meter -	Totaleas	A THE WASTINES IN
CAT	jone St	ne's genna	mia Wellyman	ventet my seeing
1/1/2	1 <u>5. X 0.05.</u>	mesi fram	-FU, S	
	- // (-			<del>\ff</del> _
	1163 -	NF86-21-	<u> </u>	7 == 1.
<u> </u>	(4)	PAROLA- H	foring m	ado to comply
	Zuth C	26 2		1 21/2011
7/2/72/	James	Mas Lis	of the as	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
	Jema-	DROCEARE	1d & 15 - J	Comment of the state of the sta
The	- Aury	@18 at 1	53002 690	no to got the
_Ed	Efono	e again	ugal AME	8 3 3 3 5 7 5
	lose o	J. 17/12	Jurnasia	ties debt used
	1/2 71	tolera -	7/10/01-01	and The filder of
_1	ith my	E GARE	CHESTER TINE	Till Soth Olas
_ Cc	10 Th	E 170 (1)	The state of the s	mad the dinnence
SH	E 9721		of Constant	I al Cetto sides
1	202/2/2	- Const	700 da	a to look ell
,	John Alle	Property 6		1 74
C//	Hoose	<u> </u>		779.
,				

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

96-100 Capisic Street

July 26, 1973

cc to: Corporation Counsel

Mrs. Betty Dennison 98 Capisic Street

Dear Mrs. DennisoN:

Building permit and certificate of occupancy for changing the use of this dwelling at the above named location from one family to two are not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the following reasons:

- 1. The property is located in an R-3 Residential Zone where the proposed use is not allowable. (Sec.602.4A)
- 2. The area of the lot on which the building is located is only about 7,100 sq. feet instead of the minimum of 13,000 sq. feet per family) required by Sec. 602.48.8.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should come to this office in Room 113, City Hall to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$15.00 for a variance appeal shall be paid at this office at the \$15.00 for a variance appeal shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed. We have your check for \$15.00, but you will need to sign these papers as stated above. It is you will need to sign these papers as stated above. It is necessary when you come in to bring us a plot plan. This can necessary when you come in to bring us a plot plan. This can be very elementary, but will need to show parking for at least two cars on the lot. The Zoning Ordinance states that you must have parking within a garage or show a space of at least \$x16 fast and one parking space shall be provided for each family. Just and one parking space shall be provided for each family. Just take a rule and mark out your house on the present lot and show us the location of the two parking spaces in relationship to the house or the garage they will be parked in.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Assistant Director

AASIM

MEMO: Sam's Territory

Mrs. Betty Dennison, owner at the above named location, was denied an appeal on 8-13-73 that requested a change from a one family dwelling to a two family dwelling. At present (10-1-73) It is a two family dwelling at Mrs. Dennisons own admition. Giving her a few weeks to comply with the ruling before sending some one cut on inspections. Check her on October 15, 1973.

home, looked in fore celler we down - agt. in celler ref. table etc. Self 2:15 PM

### 96-190 Capisic Street

July 26, 1973

cc to: Corporation Counsel

Mrs. Betty Dennison 98 Capisic Street

Mear Mrs. DonnisoN:

Building permit and certificate of occupancy for changing the use of this dwelling at the above mamed location from one family to two are not issuable under the Zoning Orainance for the following reasons:

- 1. The property is located in an R-3 Residential Zone where the proposed use is not allowable. (Sec.602.4A)
- is only about 7,100 sq. feet instead of the minimum of 13,000 sq. feet (6,500 sq. feet per family) required by Sec. 502.48.8.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should come to this office in Room 113, City Hall to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$15.00 for a variance appeal shall be paid at this office at the \$15.00 for a variance appeal shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed. We have your check for \$15.00, but you will need to sign these papers as stated above. It is necessary when you come in to bring us a plot plan. This can be very elementary, but will need to show parking for at least two cars on the lot. The Zoning Ordinance states that you must two cars on the lot. The Zoning Ordinance states that you must have parking within a garage or show a space of at least 0x18 feet and one parking space shall be provided for each family. Just take a rule and mark out your house on the present lot and show us the leastion of the two parking spaces in relationship to the house or the garage they will be parked in.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Assistant Director

ALS LA

A3 RESIDENCE ZOM

	TOD DEDNIE
APPLICATION  Class of Building or Type of Structure	
David Maine	Feb. 26, 1973
4 A PART OF PARTY DAY C'C DODGE AND MAIN	NTT .
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Data specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following s	pecifications:
Location98 Capisic St.	Within Fire Limits:
Owner's name and address Mrs. Betty Dennison.	Telephone 779-6165  Telephone 779-715%
lessee's name and address	m: 1 774-7/56
Contractor's name and address	pecifications Plens No. of sheets No. families 2
Architect	pecifications
Last use	No. families
Material No. stories Heat	Style of fool
Other buildings on same lot	Fee S
P-durated cost \$	
General Desc	ription of New Work
and the second s	Then on my nlan
Change of use from one family to two fami	lies as per plan
This application is preliminary to get set	tled the question of zoning appeal. In the
event the appeal is sustained the applicar	10 WILL THEIRDIN COMPLETOR THE COMPLETOR
estimated cost and pay legal fee.	9-13-15
	Appeal Denied 9-13-73
It is understood that this permit does not include installed the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE	tion of healing apparatus which is to be taken cut separately by and in ISSUED TO
• . •	L. of Nam Work
Is any niumbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work involved in this work?
	PATO DOLLCE SCHU
No exprise	solid or filled land:
Thi	ckness, top Dottoilississississississississississississis
and the second s	- Dest covering
Size Girder Columns under girders	Size Max. on centers
	"O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 3 feet
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	2nd, 2nd, 3rd, roof
On centers: 1st floor	2nd 2nd
Maximum span: 1st floor.	, 2nd height?
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness	of walls?height?
	Il a Greage
No care now accommodated on same lot, to be	accommodatednumber cor imercial cars to be accommodated
will automobile repairing be done other than minor	repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
AMI annuone schame	Miscellaneous
APPROVED:	Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
	observed?YAB
	Betty Dennison
<del></del> -	<b></b>

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner Betry Lo

llemmon

Owner Final Notice Date of permit Cert. of Occupancy issued rinal inspn. inspn. closing-in Notif. closing-in , NOTES Form Check Notice Staking Out Notice ī

1



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

	Class of Building or	Lype of Structure			
·	·	Portland, Maine,	Feb. 26, 197	3	
To the INSPE	CTOR OF BUILDI	VGS, PORTLAND, MAINE			
The	loveinued hovehu näälse	s for a bermit to erect alte	r repair demolish ins	tall the following b	utlding structure equipment
in accordance u specifications, i	rith the Laws of the Sta f any, submitted herew	ate of Maine, the Buildi ath and the following spec	ng Code and Zoning infications:	Orainance of the	City of Portiona, plans and
Location	98 Capisic St.	Batty Dannison	Vithin i dame	rire Limits?	Dist. No
Owner's name	and address	pacch paintrapit.	1		Telephone ZZZ
Lessee's name	and address				Telephone. 771/1/
	ame and address				No. of sheets
Architect	of building d se	•			No. famil es2
Proposed use of	of building	u			No families 1
					Roofing
Material	No. stories	Heat	Style of roof		Rooting
			N -11 M-		Fee \$ .
Estimated cos	st 5	General Descrip	de la Colonia W	o e le	1000
Change of	use from one far	nily to two famili			
event the a		inary to get settl ned the applicant l fee.	will furnish c	complete info	
is any plumb	e heating contractor.  oing involved in this was to be made to publi	PERMIT TO BE ISS  Oork? c sewer?	owner  New Work  Is any electrical  If not, v'at is p	er work involved in coposed for sewa	this work?
Has septic ta	ink notice been sent?		Form rotice ser	nt?	
Height avera	ige grade to top of pl	ate 1	Height average grad	ie to highest poir	it of roof
Size, front	., depth	No stories			earth or rock?
	oundation				llar
Kind of roof		Rise per foot	Roof covering		THE SHE SHEET AND MATTER C. INC. S. MATTER
No. of chim Framing Lui Size Girder	mber-Kind	aterial of chimnevs  Dressed or full size unus vader girders	? Co	rner posts	sills
		partitions) 2 (4-16" O.			
		t floor	2nd	., 3rd	, roof
On cen					
	um span: 1s				
If one story	building with mason	ry walls, thickness of w	ills?		height?
It one story	Panding west mason				-
			a Garage		+_ laaammadatad
No. cars no	w accommodated on s	ame lot to be acco			cars to be accommodated.
Will automo	obile repairing be don	e other than minor repa	irs to cars nabituali		
PROVED:				Miscellanc	
PROVED.					e on a public street?
					work a person competent to
	error in agrando er ogin ig i marr			nd City require	ments pertaining thereto are
		ob	served yes	_	
***************************************	Marketin car addresses and 7 Mar			Betty Denn	ison
3 301					
PICECO	PY Stand	ure of owner 1. Th	1 / Jun	المبيع	H
rice/cor	Y Signal	ure of owner . 1	t Charles		n plant plant spratt strategy appearance and a second

notes on back of this application -

3-1-73 - Owners son was with us on inspection - I was with housing The Fire Dept. had made theirs in the A.M. Fire Dept. said
they had to have another egress - but that was without the
wall they are going to build to enclose the furnace and tank. In view of this wall the Fire Dept. O.K. these two ways out as
proper exits?

Both sides of all walls will be of sheetrock 1/2"

O.K. by housing insp. with changes as noted

Approx. 12 sq.feet of window area - 14x34 ceilings 7'
Both rooms mechanical vent oil tank to be closed in Foundation approx. 3' above ground

Hugh

3/7/23

ABDRESS 98 Capisic St

ROUTING SLIP

FROM

DEPARTMENT OF JANDING AND INSPECTION SERVICES

FIRE DEPARTMENT

PLANNING BOARD

RENEWAL

MAINE WAY

OTHERS Heusing

APPROVED Please Notity housing when enclosure walls complete.

DISAPPROVED BY REASON OF

(quote section of pertinent ordinance or other governing factor.)

: LCIAL COMMENTS

KEEP SECOND COPY AND RISTURN ORIGINAL TO BUILDING AND INSPECTION SERVICES

· -

# ADDRESS 98 Capisic SY.

ROUTING SLIP

FROM

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND INSPECTION SERVICES

FIRE DEPARTMENT

PLANNING BOARD

RENEWAL

MAINE WAY

- OTHERS MUNSING

ASPROVED lease Notity housing whom a closure wall is complete.
DISAPPROVED BY REASON OF  (quote section of pertinent ordinance or other governing factors)
SPECIAL COMMENTS

KEEP SECOND COPY AND RETURN ORIGINAL TO BUILDING AND INSPECTION SERVICES

` ,'

### 96-100 Capisic Street

July 26, 1973

cc to: Corporation Counsel

Mrs. Betty Dennison 98 Capiais Street

Dear Mrs. DennisoN:

Building permit and certificate of occupancy for changing the use of this dwolling at the above nexted location from one family to two are not issuable under the Zoning Ordinanco for the following reasons:

- 1. The property is located in an R-3 Residential Zone where the proposed use is not allowable. (Sec.602.4A)
- 2. The area of the lot on which the building is located is only about 7,100 sq. fost instead of the minimum of 13,000 sq. feet (6,500 sq. feet per family) required by Sec. 602.48.8.

we understand that you would like to exercise your appoal rights in this matter. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should come to this office in Room 113, City Hall to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$15.00 for a variance appeal shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed. We have your shock for \$15.00, but time the appeal is filed. We have your character it is you will need to sign those papers as stated above. It is you will need to sign those papers as stated above. It is necessary when you come in to bring us a plot plan. be very elementary, but will need to show parking for at least two cars on the lot. The Zoning Ordinance states that you must have parking within a garage or show a space of at least 8x18 feet and one parking space shall be provided for each family. Just take a rule and mark out your house on the present lot and show us the location of the two parking spaces in relationship to the house or the garage they will be parked in.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Assistant Director

Pd- 1500. 8/9/73

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

#### VARIANCE APPEAL

Mrs. Betty Dennison , owner of property at 96-100 Capisic Street under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance from the provisions of said Ordinance to permit: and certificate of occupancy to change the use of the one family dwelling at the above named location to a two family dwelling. This permit is not issuable for the following reasons: (1) The property is located in an R-3 Residential Zone where the proposed use is not allowable. (Section 602.4A) (2) The area of the lot on which the building is located is only about 7,100 sq. feet instead of the minimum of 13,000 sq. feet (6,500 sq. feet per family). (Section 602.4B.8)

Appect D. 1 9-13-73

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

DECISION

After public hearing held <u>September 13, 1973</u>, the Board of Appeals finds that all of the above conditions do not exist with respect to this property and that a variance should not be granted in this case.

It is, therefore, determined that a variance from the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance should not be granted in this case.

Board of Appeals

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

August 27, 1973

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in Room 209, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday September 13, 1973 at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Mrs. Betty Dennison requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit and certificate of occupancy to change the use of the one family dwelling at 96-100 Capisic Street to a two family dwelling.

This permit is not issuable for the following reasons: (1) The property is located in an R-3 Residential Zone where the proposed use is not allowable under Section 602.4A. (2) The area of the lot on which the building is located is only about 7,100 sq. feet instead of the minimum of 13,000 sq. feet (6,500 sq. feet per family), Section 602.4B.8.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 ft. of the property in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

City of Portland. Me. Braid of appeals. Deur Seis! as a Property unevat 143 Capitaic St. Cify and in author to the (Notice Rec.) a slind Delie to Oppose the Petitions of mis Betty Donnisus 96-100 Capitai St-Cily To Change Lor Facily Dwelling from one family to two Tauly Os this is a Ris. 3 Zone. el plumbe Dilie to Ree et maintained as sucle. There fre d oppuse said Peteties marian A. Dodge. 143 Capiècis Streland. Me.

City of Porlland, Maries Leyal Dept. 208 City Hall Porlland. Me. 041.11

### ROUTING SLIP

FROM

# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND INSPECTION SERVICES

FIRE DEPARTMENT

PLANNING BOARD

RENEWAL

MAINE WAY

OTHERS Housing

APPROVED

014

DISAPPROVED BY REASON OF

(quote section of pertinent ordinance of other governing)

SPECIAL COMMENTS\_\_\_\_\_

KEEP SECOND COPY AND RETURN ORIG' L TO BUILDING AND INSPECTION SERVICES

F, CE

#### PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING

Portland Plumbing Inspector	Owner's Address 98 Capialo Street		
By ERNOLD R GOODWIN	Plumber NEW REPL	Date NO	August 5, 1969
App. First Insp.	SINKS		
F1 c/1 c	LAVATORIES		3:00
	TOILETS	-	2.00
Ву	BATH TUBS		2.00
App. Final Insp.	SHOWERS		2.00
6/-1/0		URFACE	e
Date 7/7/67	HOT WATER TANKS		
By Tital Ten	TANKLESS WATER HEATER	S	
WALTER H. WALLAGE	GARBACE DISPOSALS		
	SEPTIC TANKS		
Commercial	HOUSE SEWERS	<u> </u>	
Nesidential	ROOF LEADERS		
Single	AUTOMATIC WASHERS		
Multi Family	DISH ASHEAS		
☐ New Construction	OT.11		

Building and Inspection Services Deat Mur of Inspection

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No. 5766 8

Issued 71/69.

Portland, Maine Much 31..., 1969

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric urrent, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, Mark the following specifications:  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be com
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
GROUND
SERVICE METER 5 6
MEITS: 1 2 3 10 11 12
9. 10
REMARKS: INSPECTED BY Her TO (OVER)

# (RC) RESIDENCE ZONE - CONTROL FOR PERMIT



Class of Building or Type of Structure \_\_\_\_\_ Third Class

Portland, Maine, June 1, 1955

PERMIT ISSUED

יונגה דויםחם זה עידויו

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to exect alter reputricularity through the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewill and the following specifications:

Location 98 Capisic Street nits? \_\_no \_ Within Fi Owner's name and address <u>George P. Webster, 842 Riverside St</u> \_\_Telephone\_\_\_\_ Telephone... Lessee's name and address .... \_ Telephone\_\_ Contractor's name and address \_\_\_\_omer\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Specifications Plans <u>yes</u> No. of sheets 1 \_\_\_\_\_ No. families \_\_1\_\_\_ Dwelling and garage roposed use of building \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_ No. families \_\_\_1\_ Last use \_\_\_ Material No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing Other Luildings on same lot \_\_\_\_\_ Estimated cost \$ 300.

### General Description of New Work

To enclose existing breezeway between dwelling and garage. Studs 2x4, 16" O.G., sheathing and shingles

Garage wall in now fireproofed with perforated gypsum lath and plaster.

Marie Land

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUAD TO OWNER

Details of New Work Is any plumbing involved in this work? \_\_\_\_\_le any electrical work involved in this work? \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_ It not, what is proposed for sewage? Is connection to be made to public sewer? Has septic tank notice been sent? \_\_\_\_\_Form notice sent? \_\_\_\_ Height average grade to top of plate \_\_\_\_\_ Height average grade to highest point of roof\_\_\_\_\_ Size, front\_\_\_\_\_\_ depth \_\_\_\_\_\_No. stories \_\_\_\_\_\_olid or filled land?\_\_\_\_\_earth or rock? Material of foundation \_\_\_\_\_\_ Thickness, top \_\_\_\_\_\_ bottom \_\_\_\_\_ cellar \_\_\_\_\_ Thickness .\_\_\_\_ Height ..... Material of underpinning ..... \_\_\_\_\_Rise per foot \_\_\_\_\_ Roof covering \_\_\_\_ Kind of rcof .... \_\_\_\_ Kind of heat \_\_\_\_\_ fuel \_\_\_\_ No. of chimneys \_\_\_\_\_ Material of chimneys \_\_\_\_ of lining \_\_\_\_ Framing lumber—Kind \_\_\_\_\_ Dressed or full sizer \_\_\_\_\_ ... Sills Size Size Corner posts .... Girders \_\_\_\_\_ Size \_ \_\_\_ Columns under girders \_\_\_\_ Size \_\_\_ Max. on centers \_\_\_\_ Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. 1st floor......, 2nd......, 3rd......, roof ......... Joists and rafters: On centers: 1st floor. \_\_\_\_\_, 2nd\_\_\_\_\_\_, roof \_\_\_\_\_\_, roof \_\_\_\_\_ Maximum span: height? If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? If a Garage

APPROVED: 0.K-6/2/55-09 Miscellaneous

Signature of owner . .

10, PWills \_\_\_\_

	7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	NOTES TIMES	व प्रद्रि	Staking Out Notice Form Check Notice	Final Inspn.  Cert. of Occupancy issued	Notil. closing-in Inspin. closing-in U	Owner Date of permit	
? <sup>**</sup> .* -	door to	13/4" & add	· l	oheck.	nspn.	closing	permi permi	Z) -
	closer	Q.	Œ	Notic	pancy	in in	1112	$\tilde{\mathcal{J}}_{ij}^{ij}$
·	6-22 55	Complat	6 9	, le	issue		6 60	12 14 10 4
• -		X		,			10 Jan	Brost .
•	4715			.		·	200	
-	· · · · · · /	<u> </u>					Car Carlo	ા - ઉત્સા
-							1 12 12	163'1 11.15
			<del></del>	1 1			hi.	Last
	×.		;			1	, t	भीताल ⊖ <u>∸</u>
					-			<u>n †</u> !
		lace 4 - 1	20/1 100 1	·	· +,			<del></del>
				<del></del>	<del></del> -			
								<del></del>
					<u> </u>	<del></del> -		
								<del></del> )
,			<u> </u>		.,		$x \in \mathcal{E}(f)$	<u>15 5</u>
			0.54	<u> </u>				<del></del> ,
			,		<del></del>		, 3	<del>-,</del> /1
							3 45 45	
	4 1						t <sub>e</sub> r C i	\$1.5E
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·	<del></del>			<del></del> ;	
					<u></u>			·'Y
								ć <b>‡</b>
				*	<del> </del>			, 6, 1
				<del></del> -				<del></del>
			<del></del>					
							48 32 4 1	r 
			*				r) n If	18/
								1 . Ch. e # !
							_ 9	
ε,	32 * * _**	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
		<u> </u>						
				1			የምጋ ፈፀ	in sylctr



### 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, August 3, 1954 CIY of PORTLAN	$\mathbf{r}_{r}$
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following professions:	d-
Location 94 Capitaic St. Use of Building dwelling No. Stories 1 New Building	ng,
Name and address of owner of appliance . George F. Hebeter, Oas Riversion St.	
Installer's name and address Portland Sebago Ice Co., 302 Commercial Telephone 3-2911	
General Description of Work	
To install oil burning equipment in connection with forced hot water heater	- i
1	
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER	
Location of appliance basement Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? no	
If so, how protected? Kind of fuel?	
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace3 * 6**	
From top of smoke pipe. 18" From front of appliance over 4' From sides or back of appliance over 3'	
Size of chimney flue _ 8x8 Other connections to same flue no	
If gas fired, how vented?	
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?	
IF OIL BURNER	
Name and type of burner Delco Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? yes	
Will operator be always in attendance? no Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? bottom	
Type of floor beneath burner cement Size of vent pape 11n	
Location of oil storage basement Number and capacity of tanks 1-275	
Low water shut off No No	
Will all tanks be more than five (cet from any flame? #85 How many tanks enclosed?	
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace hurners none	
IF COOKING APPLIANCE	
Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?	
If so, how p otected? Height of Legs, if any	·•
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?	_
From front of appliance From sides and back From top of smokepipe	
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue	
Is hood to be provided? If so, how vented? Forced or gravity?	
If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour	
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION	
, MAIN TO MAIN COLOR TO THE TOTAL COLOR TO THE TOTA	
Approxime to the contract of t	
ANNE MANAGANTANIA MANAGANTANIA MANAGANTANIA MANAGANTANIA MANAGANTANIA MANAGANTANIA MANAGANTANIA MANAGANTANIA M	
MANAGAN THROUGH THROUGH THROUGH T /	
MANUAL MA	***
	-
Amount of fee enclosed?2.00(\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in san building at same time.)	ne
ROVED:	
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent	to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto a	
obscrved?	
Management and the Control of the Co	
Portland Sebago Ice Co	
	- 6

Signature of Installer

18 Task Disasce  14 Oil Goage  15 Instancion Cast  OIL (10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		and the second of the second o
Rind of Best Life is a physical of the control of t	TERRAIN INCIRCULAR	a. c
Seed Control.  9 Seed Control.  10 Seed Control.  10 Physics Support.  10 Capacit of Chief.  11 Capacit of Chief.  11 Capacit of Chief.  12 Capacit of Chief.  13 Capacit of Chief.  14 Capacit of Chief.  15 Capacit of Chief.  16 Capacit of Chief.  17 Capacit of Chief.  18 Capacit of Chief.  19 Capacit of Chief.  10 Capacit of Chief.  11 Capacit of Chief.  11 Capacit of Chief.  12 Capacit of Chief.  13 Capacit of Chief.  14 Capacit of Chief.  15 Capacit of Chief.  16 Capacit of Chief.  17 Capacit of Chief.  18 Capacit of Chief.  19 Capacit of Chief.  10 Capacit of Chief.  11 Capacit of Chief.  11 Capacit of Chief.  11 Capacit of Chief.  12 Capacit of Chief.  13 Capacit of Chief.  14 Capacit of Chief.  15 Capacit of Chief.  16 Capacit of Chief.  17 Capacit of Chief.  18 Capacit of Chief.  19 Capacit of Chief.  10 Capacit of Chi	112 1 77 1773 1 7	15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 1
Seed Control.  9 Seed Control.  10 Seed Control.  10 Physics Support.  10 Capacit of Chief.  11 Capacit of Chief.  11 Capacit of Chief.  12 Capacit of Chief.  13 Capacit of Chief.  14 Capacit of Chief.  15 Capacit of Chief.  16 Capacit of Chief.  17 Capacit of Chief.  18 Capacit of Chief.  19 Capacit of Chief.  10 Capacit of Chief.  11 Capacit of Chief.  11 Capacit of Chief.  12 Capacit of Chief.  13 Capacit of Chief.  14 Capacit of Chief.  15 Capacit of Chief.  16 Capacit of Chief.  17 Capacit of Chief.  18 Capacit of Chief.  19 Capacit of Chief.  10 Capacit of Chief.  11 Capacit of Chief.  11 Capacit of Chief.  11 Capacit of Chief.  12 Capacit of Chief.  13 Capacit of Chief.  14 Capacit of Chief.  15 Capacit of Chief.  16 Capacit of Chief.  17 Capacit of Chief.  18 Capacit of Chief.  19 Capacit of Chief.  10 Capacit of Chi		THEY TO MOTHER TO BE SEEN TO SEE SEED TO
1 Night List Controlled  8 Remore Controlled  10 Priple Support & Production  10 Priple Support Assets  11 Capacity of Night List  12 Take Belleton & Report  13 Take Belleton & Report  14 List Water Substitut  15 List Water Substitut  16 List Water Substitut  17 Take Delivor  18 List Water Substitut  19 List Water Substitut  19 List Water Substitut  10 List Water Substitut  10 List Water Substitut  10 List Water Substitut  11 List Water Substitut  12 List Water Substitut  13 List Water Substitut  14 List Water Substitut  15 List Water Substitut  16 List Water Substitut  17 List Water Substitut  18 List Water Substitut  19 List Water Substitut  10 List Water Subst	4 Burner Rigidity & Pubports (FIZIN) 110	THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P
1 Night List Controlled  8 Remore Controlled  10 Priple Support & Production  10 Priple Support Assets  11 Capacity of Night List  12 Take Belleton & Report  13 Take Belleton & Report  14 List Water Substitut  15 List Water Substitut  16 List Water Substitut  17 Take Delivor  18 List Water Substitut  19 List Water Substitut  19 List Water Substitut  10 List Water Substitut  10 List Water Substitut  10 List Water Substitut  11 List Water Substitut  12 List Water Substitut  13 List Water Substitut  14 List Water Substitut  15 List Water Substitut  16 List Water Substitut  17 List Water Substitut  18 List Water Substitut  19 List Water Substitut  10 List Water Subst	5 Name & Label	
8 Remote Gentral Language 1 Projects 1 Proje	6 Stack Control	
8 Remy Gottola Projection 1997 O Philadeline Projection 1997 O Valencia Support 1997 O Carlo Seeding of Support 1997 O Carlo S	7 High Lines Control	
10 Valenting Fighting a Support.  17 Tack District.  18 Tack District.  19 Tack District.  10 Office of the Control of the Con	8 Remore Control	1 Section
10 Valenting Fighting a Support.  17 Tack District.  18 Tack District.  19 Tack District.  10 Office of the Control of the Con	O Piplay Support & Protection	
10 Capacity of Table 10 Table Registry & Supports 10 Table Registry & Supports 10 Table Offices 10 Capacity of Table 10 Capacity of Tab	III Yuluus in Gunni-Tida   ^	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
17 Table Distance		10.62
10 Tues Disease	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10 Disage   10 Dis		i   i   'S'' k   i   '''
10 Interior Carl  15 Low Water Source  10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The same of the sa	
10 Low Water Saluett  10 Low Water Saluett  11 Low Water Saluett  12 Low Water Saluett  13 Low Water Saluett  14 Low Water Saluett  15 Low Water Saluett  16 Low Water Saluett  17 Low Water Saluett  17 Low Water Saluett  18 Low Water Saluett  19 Low Water Saluett  19 Low Water Saluett  10 Low Water Saluett  11 Low Water Saluett  11 Low Water Saluett  12 Low Water Saluett  12 Low Water Saluett  13 Low Water Saluett  14 Low Water Saluett  15 Low Water Saluett  16 Low Water Saluett  17 Low Water Saluett  17 Low Water Saluett  17 Low Water Saluett  17 Low Water Saluett  18 Low Water Saluett  19 Low Water Saluett  19 Low Water Saluett  10 Low Water Saluett  11 Low Water Saluett  11 Low Water Saluett  11 Low Water Saluett  12 Low Water Saluett  12 Low Water Saluett  12 Low Water Saluett  12 Low Water Saluett  13 Low Water Saluett  14 Low Water Saluett  15 Low Water Saluett  16 Low Water Saluett  16 Low Water Saluett  17 Low Water Saluett  18 Low Water Saluett	Carlo	" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
1	1	- 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
TO MAD II	10.75	
ACT TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	11.	3: 30
ACT TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO		
100	G 18140	
100		
100	300 1	
TECH CONTRACTOR TO THE CONTRAC	TOTAL	
TECH CONTRACTOR TO THE CONTRAC		- \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY	705	
ACTION AND SECRETARY AND AND SEC		1,
SCOLEMANORS, 1.  SCOLEM	- Hand	
SCOLEMANORS, 1.  SCOLEM	30.2=1	
TOTAL		
TOTAL		_
ABOTTAN BORN IT	1	् वस्
Tr. Co		
MOTTANIONY, I.  ROTTANIONY, I.  L. Call Control Contro		
FORTACIONA  FORTAC	The first of	
FORTACIONA  FORTAC		
TO STAND MANAGEN TO THE STAND AND THE STAND		21 12
FL Col 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	was statuted to	
FL Col 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
To cold the second seco	<del> </del>	
The state of the s	1 111 1 111 11	
The state of the s	MOLLY WOOD 1	
Territory and manufacture and a second secon		
Tech and management and the second se		
Tech and management and the second se		
Tech in the second seco		
Tech and management and the second se		
Tech in the second seco		
Tech in the second seco		
TO COMPANY TO THE STATE OF THE	ong .	
Second Annual Control of the Control	1	
Second Annual Control of the Control		
The second phones were the second part of the secon		
The state of the s	11 Copy of the second	
The state of the s	on a standard of the contract	
The second section of the second seco		
The second section of the second seco		
		11
Y902 COPY	r r	- cut
and the second s	- Maria Mari	YGOP KOTTON COPY
and the state of t		



# APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

Amendment No... #1

UN 24 1954

THE PARTY OF THE P	Portland, Maine, June 24, 195	4	OTY of	PORTLAND*
To the INSPECTOR OF BUIL	DINGS TOTAL			
in the original application in according to the City of Portland, plans and shape	es for unendment to Permit No. 54/717 pertardance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the ecifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the	ining to the bu he Building Co following spe	ilding or stre de ax.l Zoni cifications:	ucture comprised ng Ordinance of
Omerale	Within Fi	ire Limits?	no Dis	t. No
Lessee's name and address	60 1 1 Reparter - 642 Hiverside	.St.		ne
Contractor's name and address	Olar			ne
Architect .	· + 1:1			æ
Proposed use of building	Dwelling and garage	Plans file.	yes No.	of sheets . 1
Last use	. un. wertig Wild Katage	•	No. famil	lies <b>1</b> .
Increased cost of work	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		No. famil	lies
	Description of Proposed Work	Ađo	litional fee	

To change location of dwelling and garage as shown on plan filed toda;

### Details of New Work

is any plumbing involved in this w	ork?	any electrical work invol	and in all the
Height average grade to top of plastic, front depth	ate Height	average grade to highest	point of roof
Material of foundation	No. stories soli	id or filled land?	earth or rock?
Material of underpinning	· Heigh	t	cellar
o. of chimneys Ma	Rise per foot Root terial of chimneys	f covering	
mining runner—Kind	· · · Dres	sed or full class	of lining
not posts Sills	Gift of ledger hourd		
	partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bride	Size ging in every floor and 6	Size
j	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof
Ąximum span: 15	it floor , 2nd it floor , 2nd	, 3rd , 3rd	, roof
1X-6/24/04 C	al	Ç	G , roof
Va WANDI CA	. s	ignature of Owner	is William
43 ÖN COPY	C 10-154-5C-Marks	pproved: 92452	f was



Building or Type of Structure Inird Class.

Portland, Maine, .... June 9, 1954,

CITY of PORTLAND

INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The must be the state of the st	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect underexpaired unatisficultural equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:	it the "raving building Mocence
Owner's name and address George P. Hebster, 842 Riverside St.	si no Dist. No.
Contractor's name and address . owner  Architect	Telephone Yes No. of sheets 2
Material No. stories Heat	No. families 1
General Description of Pro-	Fce \$ 12.00

ription of New Work

To construct 1-story frame dwelling 35' 6" x 29' 3" with 8' x 10' open breezeway

#### Permit Issued with Letter

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. FERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner

### Details of New Work

15 any plumbing involved to at the con-	AIOM MAOLE	
Size, front351. btlepth .291. 3" No. stories Material of foundation concreta  Material of underpinning " to sill.  Kind of roof pitch-gable Rise per foot	Is any electrical work in the state of the s	ewage? septic tank thest point of roof 16! 13! olid earth or rock? sarth 12" cellar yes Thickness
Corner posts 4x4 Sills box 4x6 Girt or Girders yes Size 6x8 full size Columns under Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16 Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2x8 Con On centers: 1st floor 1.6"  Maximum span: 1st floor 1.01 Z 1. Ist floor story building with masonry walls, thickness of	r ledger board?  er girders Lally Size  6" O. C. Bridging in every floor at  6" 226 , 3rd  2nd 16" , 3rd	dressed Size

### If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot  $\, {\bf Q} \,$  , to be accommodated Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? Inumber commercial cars to be accommodated

APPROVED: with letter by Cold

### Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public str-Will there be in charge of the above work a pers see that, the State and City requirements per obseryed? yes ...

Signature of owner

UNITED NOTES 1 1 9-20-54 Complet - 14 . competent to

C8 154-5C-Marks -



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

# Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION

96-98 Capiaic St.

Issued to George P. Webuter

Date of Issue Sopt. 21, 1954

This is in rertify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built-aftered -canogeobaccione under Building Permit No. 54/777 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

Entire

Limiting Conditions:

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

One-family Dwelling House with 1-car garage attached by breezeway

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

(Date)

9/20/54 N. F. Cartwright

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful are of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property charges hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee or one dollar.

June 10, 1954

AP - 94 Capisic Street

Camer & Contractor - George P. Webster 842 Riverside St.

Architect - Wm. B. Millward 48 Fessenden St.

Building permit for construction of single family dwelling, breezeway, and garage on lot at 94 Gaplaic St. is insued herowith. As indicated on the location plan filed with application, the front wall of garage is to be no closer to Capisic St. than the front wall of the existing dwelling on the adjoining lot. Since the front wall of the proposed dwelling is to be located 30 feet back from the street line as indicated, this will mean that front wall of garage must be some three feet further back from the front wall of the proposed dwelling than indicated on the archimoctural plans. Fermit is issued on this basis.

Although the location plan filed indicates that the front line of the lot is straight, Assessors' records indicate that the lot is located on a curve. This being the case it is important that you have the street line accurately determined before erecting forms. The required 30 foot setback is to be measured at right angles to the street line directly in front of that part of the front wall closest to the street.

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

AJS/G

...

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

June 9, 1954

Location - 94 Capis' - - wet Owner - George P. Waba Contractor - Sam: Type Bldg.-Dwelling 2 & rege

To the Health Director:

Application for building permit identified as above has been filed in this office; indicating that a septic tank installation is proposed, as a means of sewage disposal. Applicant represents that connection to a public sewer is not feasible. Copy to owner and contractor is attached.

Your approval as to the method of sewage disposal is requested before a building permit is issued, therefore will you complete and return the appended report as expeditiously as possible.

Inspector of Buildings

Attachment:

Copy of this notice Copy of letter to owner

Proposed sewage disposal method is is-net Remarks: Perc Test made 9 June

Date.

10 Juno 1954

RECEIVED

JUN 10 1954

DEPT. OF BLD'G. INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

AP 94 Capisic St.

June 9, 1954

Copy to: Health Director

Hr. George P. Lebster, 842 Riverside Street

Dear Mr. Webster:

Application today by you to construct a dwelling house at 94 Capisic Street indicates that no connection is possible to a public sewer, and that sewage disposal is proposed by septic tank.

The Fuilding Code directs, where connection to a public sewer is not possible, that the proposed method of sewage disposal must be approved by the Health Officer before any building permit is issued.

That the Health Department may be aware of the proposed method of sewage disposal, you should explain, by plan or otherwise, the details and location of the seplic tank system, including nature of the soil where overflow lines will be located, to Sanitary Engineer Rorman Winch.

Very truly yours,

WHeD/H

Warren EcDonald Inspector of Buildings